Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark

0 FC:581 999317 06-14-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OFCOMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

102122409				
1. Additional	Name of conveying party: Richard Masaniello Dennis Johnston Stephen Christoffersen Arthur Turner John Broussard John Kiefner I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mirant Corporation Address: 1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100 Atlanta, Georgia 30338		
3. 2002, A ₁	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 14, 2002, May 13, 2002, May 14, pril 18, 2002, May 2, 2002, May 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4(a).	Patent Application No.(s): 10/102,777	4(b). Patent No.(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ryan A. Schneider Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 20-1507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Ryan A. Schneider Attorney Docket No.: MIRAN1	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8		
Ma 5/13/2002	il documents with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Masaniello, Dennis Johnston, Steven Christoffersen, Arthur Turner, John Broussard, and John Kiefner have invented certain improvements in a **Pipeline Inspection System** for which a provisional patent application was filed on 21 March 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and accorded Serial No. 60/277,752, and for which a conventional and PCT patent application was filed on 21 March 2002, whereas

MIRANT CORPORATION 1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100 Atlanta, Georgia 30338

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

MIRANT CORPORATION

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

MIRANT CORPORATION

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any other intellectual property claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent or other intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to said applications, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

979157 LDOC -

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereupto set my hand and seal this 14th day of
	Lead Manuelle (SEAL)
State of MARYLAND	Richard Masanielle 5/14/02 Date
County of HARLES	
known to be the individual described in and	before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
acknowledged the same to be his free act an	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: $5/10/05$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of Apr. 1 18, 2002

Date State of <u>Mio</u> County of Franklin On this _/8 day of __Agr. /, 2002, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. My Commission Expires:

FRANKIE D. FARNSWORTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-24-06

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he, 2002.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of
.A s	Steven Christoffersen (SEAL)
State of MARYLAND	5/13/02
County of CHARLES	Daté /
On this 13 th day of MAY, 2002,	before me, a notary public, came to me known and
known to be the individual described in and	who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
acknowledged the same to be his free act an	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 5/10/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1644 day of 164, 2002.

State of Virginia (SEAL)

County of FAIGHA:

On this Littleday of 144, 2002, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

979157 1 DOC

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0117

11-30-2003

IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Handay of
	John Broussard (SEAL)
State of Virginia County of Fairfax	MAY 14, 2002 Date
County of Fair fax	Date
	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came to me known and ribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly a free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 05/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2002.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of
, 2002.	John Kiefner (SEAL)
State of <u>Olio</u>) County of <u>Franklin</u>	Date 2, 2002
On this 2 day of May	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came to me known and ed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
-	NOTAR PUBLIC
(SEAL)	Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires
	Feburary 27, 2006

979157_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0119